
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI  

No. P1/6955/23 
Date: 24/01/2024 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE  
Quotation No.33/2023-24  

Sealed quotations are invited for the consumables needed for the Plumbing Section under 
Mechanical 	 Engineering Department of this institution. 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription 
"Quotation No 33123-24 due on 05-02-2024 and should be addressed to the Principal, 
Government Engineering College, Painavu, ldukki — 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 
is 05-02-2024 02:00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 
Govt.Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki — 685 603 on 05-02-2024 at 03:00 PM in the presence 
of such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The 
maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. CL. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained 
on free of cost from the undersigned till 05-02-2024 at 02:00 PM. 

c) 	1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the date of 
c.1 	 opening the quotations. 

2. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 

-;) 
co 	3. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 
tr) 	4. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

0 	 quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

CL 
Ta 	5. No advance payment will be given. 

•c_ 

-0 

2 
PRINCIPAL 

To, 
LLi 

1. College Notice Board, Website 

to 
CN 	 2. Office Copy. 

C) 

ii.  
o 	Approval Valid 
C 

/. 

Digitally Approved By 
© 	Dr/Surest-1'K 

Date: 25.01.2024 
Reason: Approved 

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature Is not reified. 



SHORT BEND GI 

SHORT NIPPLE GI 

HEXAGONAL GRIP GI 

CLOSE NIPPLE GI 

3/4" 	 2 

3/4" 	 1 

3/4" 

3/4" 1 

PIPE PVC 

ELBOW PVC 

SHORT BEND PVC 

CP TAP 1/2" 	 24 

Consumables needed for the Plumbing Section under Mechanical 
Engineering Department of this institution. 

SPCIFICATION 	QTY 

BARAL NIPPLE GI 	 1" 	 1 

REDUSER GI 	 1"X 3/4" 

TEE GI 	 3/4" 

3/4"X1/2" 

ELBOW GI 

BARAL NIPPLE (1FT) GI 	 3/4" 

REDUSER ELBOW GI 	 3/4"X1/2" 

BARAL NIPPLE (1I2FT) GI 	 3/4" 

BARAL NIPPLE GI 

MALE PLUG GI 

FEMALE PLUG GI 

HOSE HOLDER GI 

PIPE FLANGE GI 

PIPE PVC 

TEE PVC 	 1" 

22 	 TEE PVC 	 3/4"X1/2" 

23 	 END GAP PVG 

24 	 END CAP PVC 

ID PVC 	 3/4"X112" 

REDUSING ELBOW PVC 	 3/4" 

HOSE HOLDER PVC 

GATE VALVE ( GI ) 

PVC FOOT VALVE 

NON RETURN VALVE ( GI ) 

BALL VALVE ( PVC ) 

SOLVENT 

SHELLAC 	 50ML 

3/4" 	 6MTR 

c\I 
rn co 

ti It) 

C co 
to 
C 0 
To 
0. 
0 

EL 

-0 

a.) 

0. 

1.1.1 

to 

0) 

ET- 

4̀5 
CNI 
4 

CO 

Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki  
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, IDUKKI.  



3/4" 	 12 

3/4" 	 12 

3/4" 	 12 

3/4" 	 3 

D
ra

ft  
#2

 o
f
 F
ile

  P
1/

69
55

/2
3

/G
E

C
I
 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

  P
rin

ci
p a

l o
n  

2
5

-J
a

n
-2

0 2
4 

09
:5
7

 A
M

 -
  P

ag
e
  3

 

1.1/4" 12 

1/2" 	 12 COUPLING 

42 	 ELBOW 

43 	 BEND 

44 

COUPLING 

ELBOW 

BEND 

TEE 

TEE 

CPVC ELBOW 

CPVC 45° 

59 	 CPVC TEE 

1.1/2" 	 12 

Bend 

Elbow 

1.1/2" 

1.1/2" 

39 	 TEFLON TAPE 	 1 Roll 

M SEAL 	 250 GRAM 

COUPLING 

ELBOW 

COUPLING 

ELBOW 

63 	 Washbasin Tap 

64 	 Connections Tube 

65 	 Washbasin waste hose 

1/2" 

1/2" 

common size 

66 	 Flush Tank Connection set 

67 	 Flush Tank washer 

68 	 Pvc Tap 

69 	 Pvc Valve 

70 	 Pvc Valve 	 1" 

Pvc Valve 	 3/4" 

Flote Valve 	 1" 

Angle Valve 	 1/2" 

Redcing Elbow 	 3/4*1/2" 

1.1/2" 

common size 	12 

1/2" 	 12 

Europein Closet Bush 

81 	 Hose Clip 

common size 	10 

3/4" 	 12 

82 	 Hose Clip 	 112" 	 12 

Coupling 

Zink Tap 



83 Hose Clip 

Cotton waste Banayan 

12 

30 84 

Coir brush Medium 10 

10 Nos 86 Painting brush 4" 

87 

88 

Dust pan 5 Nos 

Insulation tape 5 Nos 

D
ra

ft 
# 2

 o
f F

ile
  P

1/
69

55
/2

3/
G

E
C
I
 

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

  P
ri

n
ci

pa
l o

n
  2

5-
Ja

n-
20

24
 0

9:
57

 A
M

  -
  P

ag
e  

4
 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

